
Memo No. � NPU/R....26 

No. 

2 
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In the light of decision taken by the Academic Council in its 24h Meeting held on 
13.10.2025, the following Gold Medalists of 3rd Convocation of NPU of the subjects mentioned 
against their names are hereby appointed as Teaching Assistant Fellows at a fellowship of Rs. 

15.000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) per month for a period of l1 (eleven) months from the date 

of their joining. 

4 

The concerned candidates are directed to submit their consent for the assignment within 7 

days of the notification, in the office of the undersigned, his/her appointment will be deemed to 

have been cancelled if the candidate fails to submit his/her consent within 7 days. Place of posting 
will be notified after. 
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NILAMBER-PITAMBER UNTVERSITY 
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Faculty/ 
Subject 

Commerce 

Humanities 

Science 

Social Science 

Commerce 

Humanities 

Science 

Social Science 

Commerce 

Science 

Social Science 

Botany 

MEDININAGAR, PALAMU -822102 

NOTIFICATION 

Chemistry 

Commerce 

ROLL NO. 

18BC-8 129043 

18BA-0414683 

18BS-S126345 

18BA-0305238 

200260800338 

Humanities 210070500092 

200010501 122 

200091 100571 

200070501 754 

210030801059 

210051100615 

210250500066 

200011900839 

2000|190084 1 

200041800349 

Economics 200042000022 

Student Name 

PREETI KUMARI 

HILDA MINJ 

NIRAJ TIRKEY 

RäBY KUMARI 

FIZA NAZ 

MD AHMAD RAZA 

RAHUL RANJAN 

BHANU PRAKASH 
VAIDYA 

NITYA VERMA 

ABHINAV ADARSH 

DHARMASENA 
KUMAR MEHTA 

LAXMIRAM 

VARSHA MISHRA 

AJIT KUMAR 

Date 

MANISHA KUMARI 

03/e1hors 

PRIYANKA KUMARI 

Father Name 

SANJAY PRASAD 

PRAKASH MINJ 

BARNABAS TIRKEY 

SURESH PRASAD 

SHAHABUDDIN 

MANSURI 

MD TAHIR HUSAIN 

SURENDRA KUMAR 
VISHWAKARMA 

ASHWINI KUMAR 
VAIDYA 

ANUP KUMAR 

VERMA 

BANSHIDHAR SINGH 

MRITUNJAY KUMAR 
MEHTA 

MAHABIR RAM 

VIJAY KANT MISHRA 

ARJUN PRASAD 

LATE NIDHAN 
CHANDRA PRASAD 

ANIL PANDEY 
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English 

Geography 

Geology 

Hindi 

History 

Home Science 

Mathematics 

Philosophy 

Physics 

Political 
Science 

Psychology 

Sanskrit 

Sociology 

Urdu 

Zoology 

Botany 

Chemistry 

Commerce 

Economics 

English 

Geography 

Geology 

Hindi 

History 

Home Science 

Mathematics 

Philosophy 

Physics 

201042000002 

200042000087 

201531900001 

200042000124 

200022000051 

200022000122 

200011900915 

201102000001 

201551900003 

200022000220 

200032000053 

201132000011 

201142000002 

200012000822 

201571900038 

211511900003 

210011900657 

210031800099 

210042000004 

210012000177 

210042000040 

211531900009 

2100120003 19 

210022000004 

210022000068 

211541900008 

210012000462 

211551900015 

ADITI SUMAN 

SHIVNANDAN 
TRIPATHI 

ADARSH KUMAR 
TIWARI 

MANISHA KUMARI 

NIHARIKA KUMARI 

ANUJA KUMARI 

PRIYA CHOUBEY 

PARMANAND RAVI 

GYAN SRIVASTAVA 

RIMJHIM KUMARI 

ANSHU SINGH 

RUPALI UPADHYAY 

AIMAN SIDDIQUEE 

SOGHRA PARWEEN 

SHUBHALI MANSU 

GUPTA 
ANUP RANJAN 

TIWARY 

MANISH KUMAR 

GUPTA 

NEHA KUMARI 

ANJALI ANU 

SUNITA KUMARI 

ANJALI TIWARI 

VISHWAJEET 
KUMAR 

RANJAN KäMAR 

YADAV 

ANJALI KUAMRI 

SHOBHA KUMARI 

GUPTA 

BEAUTI RANI 

KANAK TIWARI 

SATYAM 
PRIYANSHU/ 

SANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH 

BIDYASAGAR 
TIWARI 

ARUN KUMAR 
TIWARI 

MAHENDRA KUMAR 
MISHRA 

NARENDRA KUMAR 
PANDEY 

ARVIND KUMAR 

CHOUBEY 

MAHENDRA 

CHOUBEY 

GANESH RAM 

VIJAY KUMAR 

PRASAD 
ASHWINI KUMAR 

SHUKLA 

PRABHU SINGH 

SANJAY KUMAR 
UPADHYAY 

SHAIKH MASHIRUL 

HAQUE 

MD GAUHAR ALI 

SUNIL KUMAR 

SURYADEO TIWARY 

DILIP PRASAD 
GUPTA 

RAJ KISHOR SHUKLA 

RAJ KUMAR 

AGRAWAL 

RAJU YADAV 

PRADEEP TIWARI 

ARUN SHUKLA 

HARIRAM YADAV 

SRI RAMNATH 
DUBEY 

BIHARI PRASAD 
GUPTA 

SURESH SHARMA 

SUDHIR KUMAR 

TIWARY 

BRAJESH KUMAR 

SINGH 
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Copy to -

Political 
Science 

Psychology 

Sanskrit 

Anuprash 

Sociology 

50 Zoology 

Urdu 

1. Persons concerned. 

210022000081 

210012000603 

211132000001 

211142000076 

APSARI PARWEEN 

211571900041 

SWETA KUMARI 

NEHA KäMARI 

210012000612 GHAZALA PERWEEN 

3. PA to VC/R for information to VC/Registrar. 

SANJU KUMARI 

2. Finance Officer/Controller of Examinations, NPU 

SALONI 

MD SALIM 

PANKAJ PD 
CHAURASIYA 

UMASHANKAR 
DWIVEDI 

JAGARNATH RAM 

SALIM KHAN 

SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINHA 

By order of the Vice-Chancellor, 
Sd/ 

Registrar 
Nilamber-Pitamber University 

Medininagar, Palamu 

Registrar 
Nilamyer-Pitamber University 

edininagar, 
3/4/26 

Palamu 
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