



NILAMBER-PITAMBER UNIVERSITY

MEDININAGAR, PALAMU - 822102

Memo No. – NPU/R/.....09...../26

Date – 03/01/2026

NOTIFICATION

In the light of decision taken by the Academic Council in its 24th Meeting held on 13.10.2025, the following Gold Medalists of 3rd Convocation of NPU of the subjects mentioned against their names are hereby appointed as Teaching Assistant Fellows at a fellowship of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) per month for a period of 11 (eleven) months from the date of their joining.

The concerned candidates are directed to submit their consent for the assignment within 7 days of the notification, in the office of the undersigned, his/her appointment will be deemed to have been cancelled if the candidate fails to submit his/her consent within 7 days. Place of posting will be notified after.

S. No.	Faculty/ Subject	ROLL NO.	Student Name	Father Name
1	Commerce	18BC-8129043	PREETI KUMARI	SANJAY PRASAD
2	Humanities	18BA-0414683	HILDA MINJ	PRAKASH MINJ
3	Science	18BS-5126345	NIRAJ TIRKEY	BARNABAS TIRKEY
4	Social Science	18BA-0305238	RUBY KUMARI	SURESH PRASAD
5	Commerce	200260800338	FIZA NAZ	SHAHABUDDIN MANSURI
6	Humanities	200010501122	MD AHMAD RAZA	MD TAHIR HUSAIN
7	Science	200091100571	RAHUL RANJAN	SURENDRA KUMAR VISHWAKARMA
8	Social Science	200070501754	BHANU PRAKASH VAIDYA	ASHWINI KUMAR VAIDYA
9	Commerce	210030801059	NITYA VERMA	ANUP KUMAR VERMA
10	Humanities	210070500092	ABHINAV ADARSH	BANSHIDHAR SINGH
11	Science	210051100615	DHARMASENA KUMAR MEHTA	MRITUNJAY KUMAR MEHTA
12	Social Science	210250500066	LAXMI RAM	MAHABIR RAM
13	Botany	200011900839	VARSHA MISHRA	VIJAY KANT MISHRA
14	Chemistry	200011900841	AJIT KUMAR	ARJUN PRASAD
15	Commerce	200041800349	MANISHA KUMARI	LATE NIDHAN CHANDRA PRASAD
16	Economics	200042000022	PRIYANKA KUMARI	ANIL PANDEY

[Signature]
03/01/2026

[Signature]
03-01-2026

17	English	201042000002	ADITI SUMAN	SANJAY KUMAR SINGH
18	Geography	200042000087	SHIVNANDAN TRIPATHI	BIDYASAGAR TIWARI
19	Geology	201531900001	ADARSH KUMAR TIWARI	ARUN KUMAR TIWARI
20	Hindi	200042000124	MANISHA KUMARI	MAHENDRA KUMAR MISHRA
21	History	200022000051	NIHARIKA KUMARI	NARENDRA KUMAR PANDEY
22	Home Science	200022000122	ANUJA KUMARI	ARVIND KUMAR CHOUBEY
23	Mathematics	200011900915	PRIYA CHOUBEY	MAHENDRA CHOUBEY
24	Philosophy	201102000001	PARMANAND RAVI	GANESH RAM
25	Physics	201551900003	GYAN SRIVASTAVA	VIJAY KUMAR PRASAD
26	Political Science	200022000220	RIMJHIM KUMARI	ASHWINI KUMAR SHUKLA
27	Psychology	200032000053	ANSHU SINGH	PRABHU SINGH
28	Sanskrit	201132000011	RUPALI UPADHYAY	SANJAY KUMAR UPADHYAY
29	Sociology	201142000002	AIMAN SIDDIQUEE	SHAIKH MASHIRUL HAQUE
30	Urdu	200012000822	SOGHRA PARWEEN	MD GAUHAR ALI
31	Zoology	201571900038	SHUBHALI MANSU GUPTA	SUNIL KUMAR
32	Botany	211511900003	ANUP RANJAN TIWARY	SURYADEO TIWARY
33	Chemistry	210011900657	MANISH KUMAR GUPTA	DILIP PRASAD GUPTA
34	Commerce	210031800099	NEHA KUMARI	RAJ KISHOR SHUKLA
35	Economics	210042000004	ANJALI ANU	RAJ KUMAR AGRAWAL
36	English	210012000177	SUNITA KUMARI	RAJU YADAV
37	Geography	210042000040	ANJALI TIWARI	PRADEEP TIWARI
38	Geology	211531900009	VISHWAJEET KUMAR	ARUN SHUKLA
39	Hindi	210012000319	RANJAN KUMAR YADAV	HARIRAM YADAV
40	History	210022000004	ANJALI KUAMRI	SRI RAMNATH DUBEY
41	Home Science	210022000068	SHOBHA KUMARI GUPTA	BIHARI PRASAD GUPTA
42	Mathematics	211541900008	BEAUTI RANI	SURESH SHARMA
43	Philosophy	210012000462	KANAK TIWARI	SUDHIR KUMAR TIWARY
44	Physics	211551900015	SATYAM PRIYANSHU	BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH

A. M. 03/01/26

14.01.2026
03-01-2026

45	Political Science	210022000081	APSARI PARWEEN	MD SALIM
46	Psychology	210012000603	SWETA KUMARI	PANKAJ PD CHAURASIYA
47	Sanskrit	211132000001	NEHA KUMARI	UMASHANKAR DWIVEDI
48	Sociology	211142000076	SANJU KUMARI	JAGARNATH RAM
49	Urdu	210012000612	GHAZALA PERWEEN	SALIM KHAN
50	Zoology	211571900041	SALONI	SANTOSH KUMAR SINHA

By order of the Vice-Chancellor,

Sd/-

Registrar

Nilamber-Pitamber University
Medininagar, Palamu

Copy to –

1. Persons concerned.
2. Finance Officer/Controller of Examinations, NPU
3. PA to VC/R for information to VC/Registrar.

Hd. S. Khurana
03-01-2026
Registrar

Nilamber-Pitamber University
Medininagar, Palamu

Anuprash

Anuprash
03/01/26